

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1270 OF 2017**

Sneha Vilas Shah

....Petitioner.

Vs.

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondents.

Mr. Sanjay Jain i/by L.J. Law for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.****DATE : 4 AUGUST 2017.****ORDER:-**

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18 August 2017. Private notice is also permitted by all possible modes, in addition. All defences are expressly kept open.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**