

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1270 OF 2017

Sneha Vilas Shah

...Petitioner

vs.

Union of India and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Jain i/b. L.J. Law, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2017

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to make good the default pointed out by the office. Two weeks time as prayed for is granted.

2. List the matter on 20th September, 2017.

(SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.) (SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)