

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1270 OF 2017

Sneha Vilas Shah

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

And another

...Respondents

....

Ms. Gauri G. Mestha i/b. L.J. Law, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dhaval A. Patil i/b. M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for Respondent No.2.

....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER, 2019

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Advocates appearing on behalf of the respondent submit that, in view of the order dated 16/12/2016 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.906 of 2016, this matter is required to be adjourned to sine-die, with liberty to mention as and when the Hon'ble Apex Court decide finally the Writ Petition (Civil) No.906 of 2016.
3. Considering the submissions made by both the counsels and order dated 16/12/2016 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.906 of 2016, following order is passed:

- a) Matter is adjourned to sine-die, with liberty to both the parties to mention, as soon as, Writ Petition (Civil) No.906 of 2016 is decided by the Hon'ble Apex Court.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)

Deshmane (PS)